DRC-11522
TWO-CHANNEL DIGITAL-TO-RESOLVER
CONVERTER
DESCRIPTION
The DRC-11522 is a dual 16-bit digital-
to-resolver (D/R) converter. Each chan-
nel is independent from the other with
the exception of the 16 digital lines.

FIGURE 2. LL, LM, AND LA TIMING DIAGRAM
5
ORDERING INFORMATION
DRC-11522-X X X X
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and PreCap Source
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code, PreCap Source and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the Above
Accuracy:
3 = ±4 minutes
4 = ±2 minutes
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In (See table below.)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = B*
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
6 = B* with PIND Testing
7 = B* with Solder Dip
8 = B* with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In (See table below.)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
*Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature test — see table below.
—1015, Table 1BURN-IN
A2001CONSTANT ACCELERATION
C1010TEMPERATURE CYCLE
A and C1014SEAL
—2009, 2010, 2017, and 2032INSPECTION
CONDITION(S)METHOD(S)
TEST
MIL-STD-883
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
6
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.H-02/00-500
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001
FILE NO. A5976
R
E
G ISTERED FIR
M
®
U
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7389 or 7413
Headquarters - Tel: (631) 567-5600 ext. 7389 or 7413, Fax: (631) 567-7358